OFFICE OF THE COMMISSIONER OF BASEBALL

OFFICER'S CERTIFICATE

May 2, 2024

I, Christopher K. Brumm, being the Senior Vice President & Head Counsel, Corporate and Finance of the Office of the Commissioner of Baseball d/b/a Major League Baseball (the "<u>BOC</u>") DO HEREBY CERTIFY in the name and on behalf of the BOC, and not in any individual capacity, as follows:

 Pursuant to the Major League Constitution, a Major League Meeting was held on November 16, 2023 and at such meeting the member Clubs of Major League Baseball unanimously approved the request made by the Athletics Major League Club to relocate from Oakland, California to Las Vegas, Nevada.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has executed this Officer's Certificate in the name of and on behalf of the BOC as of the date first written above.

OFFICE OF THE COMMISSIONER OF BASEBALL

By:

Name: Christopher K. Brumm Title: Senior Vice President & Head Counsel, Corporate and Finance